
WAYNE EAGLING – TOER VAN SCHAYK

The Nutcracker and the Mouse King
CHOREOGRAPHY Wayne Eagling, Toer van Schayk

MUSIC Pjotr Tšaikovski

SET AND COSTUME DESIGN Toer van Schayk

LIGHTING DESIGN Steen Bjarke

11.12.2025 klo 19.00

CONDUCTOR Matthew Rowe

CLARA Yuka Masumoto

DROSSELMEIER'S NEPHEW, PRINCE Michal Krčmář

THE NUTCRACKER Alfio Drago

LIISA, CLARA'S OLDER SISTER Edita Raušerová

PEKKA, CLARA'S YOUNGER BROTHER Xiaoyu He

MR. DROSSELMEIER Kamill Ariston Chudoba

THE MOUSE KING Shunsuke Arimizu

MRS RAUTANEN Tiina Myllymäki

MR RAUTANEN Nikolas Koskivirta

GRANDMOTHER RAUTANEN Sofia Gustafsson

GRANDFATHER RAUTANEN Evaldas Bielinis

FISHERMAN / FATHER CHRISTMAS Vilhelm Bjersér

GOAT Olga Pentikäinen

PRINCESS IN MAGIC LANTERN Iga Krata

PRINCE IN MAGIC LANTERN Atte Kilpinen

MAIJA, MAID Sara Saviola

LIISA'S SUITORS Tyler Robinson, Juntaro Coste

LITTLE CLARA Lilja Puputti

LITTLE PEKKA Justin Gabriel-Robez

YOUNG MAIDENS Félicie Cunat, Viivi Ketolainen, Ayako Tsukada,
Jessica Templeton, Aini Latonen, Rebecca Lopes

YOUNG MEN Nikita Malaki, Vincenzo Romano, Brock Maye, José
Costa, Takdanai McLeod-Smith

LADIES Linda Haakana, Miao Miao Liu, Sari Ikonen, Amelie
Watson, Edith Stenvall, Morgan Rust

AGEING DON JUAN Ilja Bolotov

GENERAL Federico Bruccoleri



MEN Ethan Slocomb, Emrecan Tanış, Isaac Shaw, Léon
Rambaud

SKATERS Hertta Hannuksela, Nikita Malaki, Noah Seidl, Isaac
Shaw

SOLDIERS Emrecan Tanış, Federico Bruccoleri, Ethan Slocomb,
Aapo Kokkonen, Evaldas Bielinis, Tyler Robinson

HUSSAR Xiaoyu He

RATS Noah Seidl, Nikita Malaki, Isaac Shaw, Brock Maye,
José Costa, Takdanai McLeod-Smith, Léon Rambaud,
Vilhelm Bjersér

SNOWFLAKES, SOLOISTS Nao Harada, Anni Martinsén

SNOWFLAKES Elena Vichi, Félicie Cunat, Anri Matsuda, Ayako
Tsukada, Yujeong Kang, Katariina Luukas, Beatriz
Costa, Aini Latonen, Iga Krata, Jessica Templeton,
Valeria Quintana, Viivi Ketolainen, Emilia Števík, Sofia
Gustafsson, Morgan Rust, Miao Miao Liu, Aino
Matikka, Alyssa Casey, Heidi Salminen, Lucia Rios,
Amelie Watson, Charlotte Schauman-Mäki, Edith
Stenvall

MECHANICS Victor Estévez, Federico Bruccoleri, David Rathbun,
Jonathan Rodrigues

JOTA (SPANISH DANCE), SOLOISTS Elena Vichi, Martin Nudo

JOTA (SPANISH DANCE) Jessica Templeton, Aini Latonen, Hertta Hannuksela,
Alyssa Casey, Betty Svensson, Félicie Cunat, Brock
Maye, José Costa, Ethan Slocomb, Takdanai McLeod-
Smith, Léon Rambaud, Isaac Shaw

ARABIAN DANCE, PEKKA Xiaoyu He

ARABIAN DANCE Edith Stenvall, Linda Haakana, Amelie Watson,
Morgan Rust

CHINESE DANCE Ayako Tsukada, Vincenzo Romano, Atte Kilpinen,
Giulio Diligente, Nikita Malaki

RUSSIAN DANCE, MRS RAUTANEN Tiina Myllymäki

RUSSIAN DANCE, MR RAUTANEN Nikolas Koskivirta

RUSSIAN DANCE, MAIJA Sara Saviola

RUSSIAN DANCE Charlotte Schauman-Mäki, Aino Matikka, Olga
Pentikäinen, Rebecca Lopes, Emrecan Tanış, Isaac
Shaw, Evaldas Bielinis, Vilhelm Bjersér

GREEK DANCE, CLARA Yuka Masumoto

GREEK DANCE, LIISA Edita Raušerová

GREEK DANCE, POET Tyler Robinson

GREEK DANCE, FAUN Juntaro Coste

GREEK DANCE, DON JUAN Ilja Bolotov



FLOWER WALTZ, SOLOISTS Nao Harada, Anni Martinsén, Victor Estévez, Jonathan
Rodrigues

FLOWER WALTZ Viivi Ketolainen, Beatriz Costa, Heidi Salminen, Emilia
Števík, Yujeong Kang, Valeria Quintana, Brock Maye,
Ethan Slocomb, David Rathbun, José Costa, Federico
Bruccoleri, Aapo Kokkonen

Finnish National Ballet
Finnish National Opera orchestra

Ballet School of the Finnish National Opera and Ballet
Extras

The Snow Waltz song in the First Act: Children’s choir of The Helsinki Conservatory of Music

Duration including intervals 2 h 20 min, 1 interval

1st act 55 min, interval 35 min, 2nd act 50 min

Photography and recording during the performance is not permitted. Subject to change.


